

1 **WASHINGTON COUNTY**  
2 **BOARD OF CANVASSERS**

3  
4 Courthouse-Government Center June 12, 2012  
5 West Bend, WI 8:30 a.m.  
6

7 The Washington County Board of Canvassers met Tuesday, June 12, 2012, at 8:30 a.m. in Room 2003 of  
8 the Washington County Courthouse-Government Center, West Bend, Wisconsin for the purpose of  
9 canvassing reported votes at the Recall Election held on Tuesday, June 5, 2012.  
10

11 Present: Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk, Marilyn Merten, representing the Republican Party, and  
12 Arlene Beisbier, representing the Democratic Party.  
13

14 Also Present: Linda Doro, Chief Deputy County Clerk.  
15

16 The meeting was called to order at 8:30 a.m. and the Affidavit of Posting was read.  
17

18 The Board examined the ballots. All ballots appeared properly secured in the ballot bags. The following  
19 are the findings, by reporting unit, of the Board upon review of the election results:  
20

21 OS Ballots+TSX Ballots = Total Ballots Cast  
22

23 **Town of Addison** 1963 OS 0 TSX = 1963 Poll Book 1963  
24 **(Wards 1 - 6) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot = 1964 Total Voters 1964**

25 There were no provisional ballots. The Municipal Board of Canvass ballot bag had only two signatures.  
26

27 **Town of Barton** 1589 OS 0 TSX = 1589 Poll Book 1589  
28 **(Wards 1 - 4) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 1592 Total Voters 1592**

29 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
30

31 There were no provisional ballots.  
32

32 **Town of Erin** 2408 OS 0 TSX = 2408 Poll Book 2408  
33 **(Wards 1 - 4) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot = 2409 Total Voters 2409**

1 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

2 There were no provisional ballots. Total number of ballot bags not listed on the Inspectors' Statement.

3

4 **Town of Farmington**            2047   OS   0      TSX   =      2047   Poll Book      2048

5 **(Wards 1 - 5)**

6 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

7

8 **Town of Germantown**        33      OS    113   TSX   =      146   Poll Book      146

9 **(Ward 1)**

10 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

11

12 **Town of Hartford**            2047   OS    27      TSX   =      2074   Poll Book      2074

13 **(Wards 1-5) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 2077 Total Voters 2077**

14 There were no provisional ballots.

15

16 **Town of Jackson**            2536   OS   0      TSX   =      2536   Poll Book      2536

17 **(Wards 1-6) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 2539 Total Voters 2539**

18 Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

19 There were no provisional ballots.

20

21 **Town of Kewaskum**        662    OS   0      TSX   =      662   Poll Book      662

22 **(Wards 1 - 2)**

23 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

24 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

25

26 **Town of Polk**                    2342   OS   0      TSX   =      2342   Poll Book      2342

27 **(Wards 1-6) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 2345 Total Voters 2345**

28 Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

29 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

30 There were no provisional ballots. Tape was not changed to show actual number of ballots cast.

31

32 **Town of Trenton**            2667   OS   0      TSX   =      2667   Poll Book      2667

33 **(Wards 1-8) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 2670 Total Voters 2670**

1 Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 2 There were no provisional ballots. Inspectors' Statement shows there were more ballots cast than voters,  
 3 but no explanation as to how the discrepancy was reconciled. The Municipal Board of Canvass ballot bag  
 4 did not show the seal number.

5  
 6 **Town of Wayne**                    1188 OS    0    TSX    =    1188 Poll Book    1118  
 7 **(Wards 1 - 3)**

8 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

9  
 10 **Town of West Bend**                    2810 OS    0    TSX    =    2810 Poll Book    2810  
 11 **(Wards 1-8) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot                    =    2811 Total Voters 2811**

12 There were no provisional ballots. Total number of ballot bags was not listed on the Inspectors'  
 13 Statement. Total number of voters from the central count not listed on the Inspectors' Statement.

14  
 15 **Village of Germantown - District 1**    2825                    OS    0    TSX    =    2825 Poll Book    2825  
 16 **(Wards 1, 8, 10, 11)**

17 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 7 to 6 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 18 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Original ballot cards which have been  
 19 duplicated envelope was not sealed.

20  
 21 **Village of Germantown - District 2**    2354                    OS    0    TSX    =    2354 Poll Book    2354  
 22 **(Wards 2, 5 - 7)**

23 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-In Tally Sheet.  
 24 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Inspectors' Statement indicates one voter  
 25 number was accidentally not used, resulting in the number of voters showing as one more than actual.  
 26 Total voters were 2,354, which is the same as the number of ballots cast.

27  
 28 **Village of Germantown - District 3**    2643 OS    0    TSX            =    2643 Poll Book    2643  
 29 **(Wards 3, 4, 9, 16, 17)**

30 Governor - Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

31 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 8 to 4 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

1 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Tape shows 2,645 ballots cast, but hand count  
2 was 2,643. Did not change tape to show 2,643 as the actual number of ballots cast.

3

4 **Village of Germantown - District 4** 3001 OS 0 TSX = 3001 Poll Book 3001  
5 **(Wards 12-15)**

6 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

7 There were no late absentee or provisional ballots. Original ballot cards which have been duplicated  
8 envelope was not sealed. Ballot bag #6 was not sealed when delivered to the County. Municipal Clerk  
9 sealed the ballots in a new ballot bag in the presence of the County Clerk. Total number of ballot bags  
10 not listed on the Inspectors' Statement.

11

12 **Village of Jackson** 3220 OS 0 TSX = 3220 Poll Book 3220  
13 **(Wards 1 - 9) Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots = 3222 Total Voters 3222**

14 Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

15 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

16 There were no provisional ballots. Total number of ballot bags not indicated on the Inspectors' Statement.

17

18 **Village of Kewaskum** 2012 OS 5 TSX = 2017 Poll Book 2017  
19 **(Wards 1 - 5)**

20 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

21 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Chief Inspector's initials missing on the  
22 Inspectors' Statement for closing of polls memory card and security seal number section.

23

24 **Village of Newburg** 544 OS 0 TSX = 544 Poll Book 544  
25 **(Wards 1, 2)**

26 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

27

28 **Village of Richfield - District 1** 1683 OS 0 TSX = 1683 Poll Book 1684  
29 **(Wards 1, 2)**

30 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Did not change tape to show 1683 actual  
31 number of ballots cast.

32

33 **Village of Richfield - District 2** 1429 OS 0 TSX = 1429 Poll Book 1429

1 **(Wards 3, 4) Four (4) late arriving absentee ballots = 1433 Total Voters 1433**

2 There were no provisional ballots.

3

4 **Village of Richfield - District 3 2030 OS 0 TSX = 2030 Poll Book 2030**

5 **(Wards 5, 6) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots = 2033 Total Voters 2033**

6 Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

7 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

8 There were no provisional ballots. Chief Inspector did not initial closing of polls on the Inspectors'

9 Statement memory card and security seal numbers touch screen unit section. Original ballot cards which  
10 have been duplicated envelope was only signed by one poll worker. Voter was unable to sign poll book.

11 If poll workers agree, they write "Exempt" by order of the Election Inspectors in the signature box. Do  
12 not have voter's spouse sign.

13

14 **Village of Richfield - District 4 1962 OS 0 TSX = 1962 Poll Book 1962**

15 **(Wards 7-9)**

16 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

17 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. If proof of residency is required for an  
18 absentee ballot, and is not received, treat absentee ballot as a provisional ballot.

19

20 **Village of Slinger 2482 OS 0 TSX = 2482 Poll Book 2482**

21 **(Wards 1-8)**

22 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

23

24 **City of Hartford - District 1 2139 OS 0 TSX = 2139 Poll Book 2139**

25 **(Wards 1-5)**

26 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

27 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

28

29 **City of Hartford - District 2 2142 OS 0 TSX = 2142 Poll Book 2143**

30 **(Wards 6 - 10, 15 - 17) Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots = 2144 Total Voters 2145**

31 Governor - Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

32 There were no provisional ballots.

33

1 **City of Hartford - District 3**      2021 OS    0      TSX =      2021 Poll Book      2021  
 2 **(Wards 11 - 14)**

3 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Signatures of election inspectors are missing  
 4 on Inspectors' Statement.

5

6 **City of Milwaukee**      0      OS    0      TSX =      0      Poll Book      0  
 7 **(Ward 318) - No Voters.**

8

9 **City of West Bend - District 1**      1736 OS    0      TSX =      1736 Poll Book      1736  
 10 **(Wards 1 - 3) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **1737 Total Voters 1737**

11 There were no provisional ballots. Inspectors' Statement voter statistics section shows 17 ballots cast and  
 12 it should be 1,735.

13

14 **City of West Bend - District 2**      1936 OS    0      TSX =      1936 Poll Book      1936  
 15 **(Wards 4 - 6) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **1937 Total Voters 1937**

16 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

17 There were no provisional ballots. Ballot bags were not sealed when delivered to the County. Municipal  
 18 Clerk sealed ballots in a new ballot bag in the presence of the Chief Deputy County Clerk.

19

20 **City of West Bend - District 3**      2116 OS    0      TSX =      2116 Poll Book      2116  
 21 **(Wards 7, 8) Three (3) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **2119 Total Voters 2119**

22 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

23 There were no provisional ballots. Total number of ballot bags not listed on the Inspectors' Statement.

24

25 **City of West Bend - District 4**      1703 OS    0      TSX =      1703 Poll Book      1703  
 26 **(Wards (9, 10) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **1704 Total Voters 1704**

27 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

28 There were no provisional ballots. Tape shows 1,705 ballots cast. Hand count indicated 1,703 ballots.

29 Tape should be changed to show 1,703 ballots cast. Original ballot cards duplicated envelope only signed  
 30 by two poll workers.

31

32 **City of West Bend - District 5**      1561 OS    2      TSX =      1563 Poll Book      1563  
 33 **(Wards 11-14)**

1 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

2

3 **City of West Bend - District 6**      1682 OS    0      TSX =      1682 Poll Book    1682

4 **(Wards 15-19, 25) Two (2) late arriving absentee ballots**      =      **1684 Total Voters 1684**

5 There were no provisional ballots. Total number of ballot bags missing on the Inspectors' Statement.

6

7 **City of West Bend - District 7**      1630 OS    0      TSX =      1630 Poll Book    1630

8 **(Wards 20-22) One (1) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **1631 Total Voters 1631**

9 Lt. Governor - Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-In Tally Sheet.

10 There were no provisional ballots. Poll Book certificate page and Inspectors' Statement not changed to  
11 show actual number of voters after poll book reconciliation. Poll workers determined there were 1,630  
12 voters and poll book certificate page and Inspectors' statement show 1,627. Tally Sheet missing number  
13 of last person to vote and signatures of the inspectors. Total number of ballot bags missing on the  
14 Inspectors' Statement.

15

16 **City of West Bend - District 8**      1922 OS    0      TSX =      1922 Poll Book    1923

17 **(Wards 23, 24, 26) Two (2) late arriving absentee ballot**      =      **1924 Total Voters 1925**

18 There were no provisional ballots.

19

20 Ms. Merten declared the meeting adjourned at 10:36 p.m.

21

22

23

24

Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk